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June 26, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Michael W. Hassell, Esquire
Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esquire
Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street

12" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101

RE:

Dear Counsel:

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.;
Docket No.: R-2015-2468056; THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY
RESPONSES TO COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC.S
INTERROGATORIES AND REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION OF
DOCUMENTS (SET I) (NON-PROPRIETARY VERSION)

Enclosed please find The Pennsylvania State University’s Responses to Interrogatories
and Requests for Production of Documents, Set I, propounded by Columbia Gas of

Pennsylvania,

Inc. in the above-captioned matter.

If you have signed the Protective Agreement and wish to receive a copy of the
Proprietary Version of these responses, please contact undersigned counsel.

If you have any questions concerning these documents, please do not hesitate to contact
the undersigned.

TIS/WEL/das
Enclosures

Very truly yours,

Thomas J. Sniscak
Christopher M. Arfaa
William E. Lehman

Counsel for
The Pennsylvania State University

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (cover letter and Certificate of Service only)

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1778 HARRISBURG, PA 17105



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket Nos. R-2015-2468056, C-2015-2473682,
C-2015-2477816; C-2015-2477120 and C-2015-2476623

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon

the parties, listed below, in the manner indicated below, and in accordance with the requirements

of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

Via Electronic and First Class U.S. Mail

Michael W. Hassell, Esquire
Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esquire
Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street

12% Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101
mhassell@postschell.com
Iberkstresser@postschell.com

Counsel for Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.

Theodore J. Gallagher, Esquire
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
121 Champion Way, Suite 100
Canonsburg, PA 15317
tjigallagher@nisource.com

Counsel for Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.

Andrew S. Tubbs, Esquire

NiSource Corporate Services Company
800 N. Third Street, Suite 204
Harrisburg, PA 17102
astubbs@nisource.com

Counsel for Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.

Charis Mincavage, Esquire

Elizabeth P. Trinkle, Esquire

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

100 Pine Street

P.O.Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage@mwn.com

etrinkle@mwn.com

Counsel for Columbia Industrial Intervenors

Erin L. Gannon, Esquire

Amy E. Hirakis, Esquire

Hobart J. Webster, Esquire

Office of Consumer Advocate

555 Walnut St., 5th Floor Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
egannon(@paoca.org

ahirakis@paoca.org

hwebster@paoca.org

Scott B. Granger, Esquire

PA Public Utility Commission

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, Pa 17105-3265
sgranger(@pa.gov

Daniel G. Asmus, Esquire

John R. Evans, Esquire

Assistant Small Business Advocate
Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second St., Ste. 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dasmus@pa.gov

jorevan(@pa.gov

Harry S. Geller, Esquire
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net
emarxpulp@palegalaid.net
Counsel for CAUSE-PA




John F. Povilaitis, Esquire Todd S. Stewart, Esquire

Karen O. Moury, Esquire Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC 100 North 10™ Street

409 North Second Street, Suite 500 P.O. Box 1778

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357 Harrisburg, PA 17101
john.povilaitis@bipc.com tsstewart@hmslegal.com
karen.moury@bipc.com Counsel for The NGS Parties

Counsel for Retail Energy Supply Association

S
H’\@"M J Nocal
Thomas J. Sniscak

Christopher M. Arfaa
William E. Lehman

Dated: June 26, 2015



